5) Transferred to the employees during the year 14,97,685 vested and exercised

6) Held at the end of the year 3,98,744

Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.

46 Annual Report 2024-25

c)	 In case of secondary acquisition of shares by 
the Trust

The Trust had purchased 18,96,429 (Eighteen 
lakhs ninety six thousand four hundred & 
twenty nine) Ordinary Equity Shares of the 
Company from the Secondary market in 
Financial Year 2019-20. They were granted 
on 31.03.2020 with 1/5th vesting each year, 
however on recommendation of Nomination 
and Remuneration Committee the Board of 
Directors in their meeting held on 18th May, 2024